w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.25 SECTION XVII

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 121/2021

KRISHNA PLANTATIONS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ivo MS D'Costa, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

Service upon Respondent Nos. 1,2,3,4,6 and 7 is complete. However, none appears on their behalf.

Service upon Respondent No. 5 is incomplete, as the unserved notice has returned with postal remarks "insufficient address".

Learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in that regard.

List the matter again on 12.07.2021.

(RB)

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar