SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 121/2021

KRISHNA PLANTATIONS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv. Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.2 is duly represented. Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4. Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he is appearing for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 also. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service in respect of respondent No.5 within four weeks.

List again on 23.8.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar