SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL

Diary No(s).22384/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2020 in OA No.479/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal, western Zone, Pune)

PEDRO JANUARIO CARLOS BARRETO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt, ex parte stay, permission to file appeal, appropriate orders, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures) WITH

SLP(C) No.15542/2021 (IX)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt, permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date: 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Coelho Pereira, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Ms. Sagorika Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today, confined to the appeal.

Tag with C.A.No.121 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master