SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).121/2021

KRISHNA PLANTATIONS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 8425/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 8424/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15542/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125332/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125333/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.125337/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6329/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.124970/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.124969/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.124967/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.124971/2021-APPROPRIATE No.124968/2021-PERMISSION ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Coelho Pareira, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Bloria, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ivo MS D'Costa, Adv.

Keith Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after eight weeks, by which date parties may exchange their pleadings.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve the unserved respondents through dasti.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR) AR-CUM-PS